HLX INSTALLATION MANUAL PAGE 1
VERSATILE. STRONG. SIMPLE.
WARNING:
To reduce the risk of ignition of hazardous atmospheres, disconnect the luminaire from the supply circuit before
opening. Keep tightly closed when in operation.
Pour réduire le risque d’inflammation des atmosphères dangereuses, déconnectez le luminaire du circuit
d’alimentation avant de l’ouvrir. Gardez bien fermé lors de l’utilisation.
NOTES:

DIV-2
class-2
R A T E D
T 800.285.6780    F 800.285.6780
HLX INSTALLATION MANUAL PAGE 2
VERSATILE. STRONG. SIMPLE.
Verify the power supply, input voltage, and maximum load, using the tables below.
In some installations, the leader cable must be extended to reach from the fixtures to the power supply.  The wire
gauge required will depend on the load and the run length (see above).  This will limit the voltage drop to ~3V.
*Please note minimum input is 120V.  This is required to run at full load.
Table 2.1: Power Supply Specifications
Table 2.2: Wire Gauge Table
2. Verify Electrical Plan & Power Supply Load
Power Supply
HLX-PSU-600 (600W)
HLX-PSU-480 (480W)
HLX-PSU-320 (320W)
HLX-PSU-240 (240W)
HLX-PSU-120 (120W)
HLX-PSU-80 (80W)
Load/Run Length
1-3 Lights (4A)
4-6 Lights (8A)
7-9 Lights (12A)